South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:26:13 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*4443 Concurrent Resolution, By Gilliard
Summary: Mother Emanuel Nine Day

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO DECLARE JUNE 17, 2016, AS MOTHER EMANUEL NINE DAY AND TO
ENCOURAGE ALL STATE AGENCIES TO REFLECT ON THE PROGRESS MADE IN IMPROVING RACE RELATIONS AND
ECONOMIC EQUALITY FOR MINORITIES AS WELL AS THE EFFORTS TO HELP THE HOMELESS IN SOUTH CAROLINA.

12/03/15
12/03/15
01/12/16
01/12/16
01/26/16
01/27/16
01/27/16
01/28/16
01/28/16
02/17/16
02/18/16
02/18/16
02/18/16
02/19/16
02/25/16

House
House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions

Introduced (House Journal-page 26)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 26)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 4)
Scrivener's error corrected

Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 19)

Introduced (Senate Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)

Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)

Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 31)

Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in amendment (House Journal-page 35)

Page 1 of 1



