

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

### H\*4443 Concurrent Resolution, By Gilliard

**Summary:** Mother Emanuel Nine Day

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO DECLARE JUNE 17, 2016, AS MOTHER EMANUEL NINE DAY AND TO ENCOURAGE ALL STATE AGENCIES TO REFLECT ON THE PROGRESS MADE IN IMPROVING RACE RELATIONS AND ECONOMIC EQUALITY FOR MINORITIES AS WELL AS THE EFFORTS TO HELP THE HOMELESS IN SOUTH CAROLINA.

12/03/15	House	Prefiled
12/03/15	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions
01/12/16	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 26)
01/12/16	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 26)
01/26/16	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 4)
01/27/16		Scrivener's error corrected
01/27/16	House	Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 19)
01/28/16	Senate	Introduced (Senate Journal-page 8)
01/28/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/17/16	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/18/16	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)
02/18/16	Senate	Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)
02/18/16	Senate	Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 31)
02/19/16		Scrivener's error corrected
02/25/16	House	Concurred in amendment (House Journal-page 35)